The purpose and standards for Planned Unit Developments are outlined in II DCMR, Chapter 
24. The PUD process is "designed to encourage high quality developments that provide public 
benefits" 

The prcject site comprises 31,500 square feet of land which exceeds the minimum site area 
requirement of fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 sq. ft.) ofland for a PUD development under 
Section 240l.l(c). The PUD standards state that the "impact of the project on the surrounding 
area and upon the operations of city services and facilities shall not be unacceptable, but shall 
instead be found to be either favorable, capable of being mitigated, or acceptable given the